

Bill 98

**An Act to amend various legislation  
mainly with regard to admission to  
professions and the governance of the  
professional system**

Section 44

**AMENDMENT:**

Replace "under the third paragraph of section 102" in the first paragraph of section 44 as amended by "under section 103.1".

*Adopt  
AM*

Bill 98

**An Act to amend various legislation  
mainly with regard to admission to  
professions and the governance of the  
professional system**

Sections 102.1 to 102.3

**AMENDMENT:**

In the bill as amended, move the following after section 108:

**ACT RESPECTING LABOUR STANDARDS**

**102.1.** Section 3.1 of the Act respecting labour standards (chapter N-1.1), amended by section 43 of the Act to facilitate the disclosure of wrongdoings relating to public bodies (2016, chapter 34), is again amended by replacing “and 11” in the second paragraph by “, 11 and 12”.

**102.2.** Section 122 of the Act, amended by section 44 of the Act to facilitate the disclosure of wrongdoings relating to public bodies (2016, chapter 34), is again amended by adding the following subparagraph after subparagraph 11 of the first paragraph:

“(12) on the ground that the employee has sent information to the syndic of a professional order to the effect that a professional has committed an offence referred to in section 116 of the Professional Code (chapter C-26).”

**102.3.** Section 140 of the Act, amended by section 45 of the Act to facilitate the disclosure of wrongdoings relating to public bodies (2016, chapter 34), is again amended by replacing “and 11” in paragraph 6 by “, 11 and 12”.

*Adopté  
AM 2*

Bill 98

**An Act to amend various legislation  
mainly with regard to admission to  
professions and the governance of the  
professional system**

Heading 107

**AMENDMENT:**

Replace the heading "AMENDING PROVISION CONCERNING ANOTHER ACT" after section 107 by the heading "AMENDING PROVISIONS CONCERNING OTHER ACTS".

*Adopt  
AML*